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By accepting this presentation and/or by attending this presentation, you will be taken to have represented, warranted and undertaken that you have read and agree to comply

with the contents of this disclaimer. The information contained in this presentation (“Presentation”) has been prepared by Inmobiliaria Colonial, S.A. (the “Company”) and has

not been independently verified and will not be updated. No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on,

the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or opinions contained herein and nothing in this Presentation is, or shall be relied upon as, a promise or

representation. None of the Company nor any of its employees, officers, directors, advisers, representatives, agents or affiliates shall have any liability whatsoever (in

negligence or otherwise, whether direct or indirect, in contract, tort or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this Presentation or its contents or otherwise

arising in connection with this Presentation.

This Presentation is for information purposes only and is incomplete without reference to, and should be viewed solely in conjunction with, the Company’s publicly available

information and, if applicable, the oral briefing provided by the Company. The information and opinions in this presentation are provided as at the date hereof and subject to

change without notice. It is not the intention to provide, and you may not rely on these materials as providing, a complete or comprehensive analysis of the Company’s

financial or trading position or prospects.

This Presentation does not constitute investment, legal, accounting, regulatory, taxation or other advice and does not take into account your investment objectives or legal,

accounting, regulatory, taxation or financial situation or particular needs. You are solely responsible for forming your own opinions and conclusions on such matters and for

making your own independent assessment of the Company. You are solely responsible for seeking independent professional advice in relation to the Company. No

responsibility or liability is accepted by any person for any of the information or for any action taken by you or any of your officers, employees, agents or associates on the

basis of such information.

This Presentation could contain financial information regarding the businesses and assets of the Company. Such financial information may not have been audited, reviewed or

verified by any independent accounting firm. The inclusion of such financial information in this Presentation or any related presentation should not be regarded as a

representation or warranty by the Company, its affiliates, advisors or representatives or any other person as to the accuracy or completeness of such information’s portrayal of

the financial condition or results of operations by the Company and should not be relied upon when making an investment decision. Certain financial and statistical information

in this document has been subject to rounding off adjustments. Accordingly, the sum of certain data may not conform to the expressed total.

Certain statements in this Presentation may be forward-looking. By their nature, forward-looking statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions which

could cause actual results or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements. These include, among other factors, changing

economic, business or other market conditions, changing political conditions and the prospects for growth anticipated by the Company’s management. These and other factors

could adversely affect the outcome and financial effects of the plans and events described herein. Any forward-looking statements contained in this Presentation and based

upon past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will continue in the future. The Company does not undertake any obligation

to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

The market and industry data and forecasts that may be included in this Presentation were obtained from internal surveys, estimates, experts and studies, where appropriate

as well as external market research, publicly available information and industry publications. The Company, it affiliates, directors, officers, advisors and employees have not

independently verified the accuracy of any such market and industry data and forecasts and make no representations or warranties in relation thereto. Such data and

forecasts are included herein for information purposes only. Accordingly, undue reliance should not be placed on any of the industry or market data contained in this

Presentation.

The distribution of this Presentation in other jurisdictions may be restricted by law and persons into whose possession this presentation comes should inform themselves about

and observe any such restrictions.

NEITHER THIS DOCUMENT NOR ANY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN CONSTITUTES AN OFFER OF PURCHASE, SALE OR EXCHANGE, NOR A

REQUEST FOR AN OFFER OF PURCHASE, SALE OR EXCHANGE OF SECURITIES, OR ANY ADVICE OR RECOMMENDATION WITH RESPECT TO SUCH

SECURITIES.
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GDP Outlook 2016-2017
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Source : BNP Paribas Economic Research.
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GDP Outlook 2016-2017
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Source : BNP Paribas Economic Research.
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Employment Growth in France 2016-2025

Source : BNP Paribas, Oxford Economics.
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Source : BNP Paribas Real Estate, Immostat.
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Office Take-up in Ile-de-France (9 months)

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16

Paris

La 

Défense
Péri-

Défense

Neuilly /

Levallois

> 5,000 m²

< 5,000 m²

10-year average

thousand m²

CBD
outside

CBD

Western Crescent

Northern

River

Bend

Southern

River

Bend

Inner Rim

North South East

Outer Rim
+2%

+165%
-3% +52% +46%

+148%

+19%

-32%

-76% +61%

+3%
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Office Take-up > 5,000 m² (48 deals - 648,000 m²)
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550 €
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700 €
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350 €
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450€
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450€
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Between
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La Défense

49 000m² 38 487m²

468 €

30 494m²

550 €

12 386m²

400 €
11 381m²

460 €
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390 €
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390 €
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220 €
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320 €
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250 €
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7 391m²

165€
32 469m²
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Immediate Supply and Vacancy Rate

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

5,000

94 95 96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Q3
16

thousand m² %

New

Second hand

Vacancy rate

6.8%

2.6%

10.4%

6.5%

5.0%

7.7%

Source : BNP Paribas Real Estate.
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Future Supply
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Source : BNP Paribas Real Estate.
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Available Space under Construction
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Paris CBD
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55 Amsterdam

Vivacity

Bercy Cristal

10 Grenelle

Metropolitan

Java - Lot O7

Tempo

Well West

au 1er janvier 2016 

NB : seuls les noms des programmes > 5 000 m² sont indiqués

Quai Ouest
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Gate One

Aquarel
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Thais

Le Hub
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Neon

21/23 rue de la Vanne
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as of 1st October 2016 

NB : only the names of premises > 5,000 m² are mentionned
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Source : BNP Paribas Real Estate.
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Vacancy Rate
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Average Headline Rents – New Offices (over 12 months)

672 692

675 679

480
485

414
419

341 346

283

300

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Paris CBD Opéra

Paris CBD Étoile

La Défense

Southern River
Bend

Péri Défense

Northern River
Bend

€ / m² / year excl.

VAT and charges

Source : BNP Paribas Real Estate.



15

Office Market France01

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
T2

Index

Office Prime Rents in Europe

Q2

Berlin € 318

Munich € 426

London £1,477 

Paris € 800

Milan € 480

Madrid € 348

13

Source : BNP Paribas Real Estate.
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Incentives of Offices in Ile-de-France
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Source : BNP Paribas Real Estate.

(as of 1st October 2016)
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Average Office Yield in Ile-de-France
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Prime Office Yield in Ile-de-France 

5.50

4.90

4.50

3.65

3.50

3.15
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 Q3
2016

Outer Rim

La Défense

Inner Rim

Western Crescent

Paris outside CBD

Paris CBD

%

Source : BNP Paribas Real Estate.



19

Office Market France01

17

Prime Office Yield and French Treasury Bond
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Average Capital Values of Paris CBD Offices
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Prime Capital Values of Offices in Europe

Source : BNP Paribas Real Estate.
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